JULY 10, 1899, 

at 3.30 R.N., for supplying Wood required for the Public 
Schools in the Boroughs of Brooklyn and 
Queens, and also the offices of the School Boards for 
those boroughs for the year ending May x, Ivo, as fol-
lows: Sixty (6o) cords of oak; and five hundred and 
twenty-five (525) cords of pine wood, more or less. 

The quantities of the various sizes of wood required 
for use in the several boroughs will be about as follows, 
viz. : 

For the Borough of BrooWyn. 
Ten (io) cords of oak wood, 12 inches long. 
Three hundred and twenty-five (325) cords of pine 

wood, 12 and 24 inches long. 
For Me Borough of Queens. 

Two hundred (too) cords of pine wood, 9 and 24 inches 
long. 

Fifty (5o) cords of oak wood, 9 and 24 inches long. 
The oak wood must be of the best quality ; the pine 

wood must be of the best quality Virginia, first growth, 
and sound. The proposals must state the price per 
cord of one hundred and twenty-eight (128) cubic feet, 
solid measure, for both oak and pine wood. The wood, 
both oak and pine, must he delivered sawed and split, 

i and must be piled in the yards, cellars, vaults, or bins, 
of the school buildings in each particular borough as 
may Le designated by the proper authorities, and